10/20/25, 9:13 AM

HS Girls Div Il

View Mode

Results below have been formatted by MileSplit. If you see any discrepancies please see "Completed"

Results

Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Katya Prykhodko
Gabi Twedt
Jennalee Dameron
Elle Miesse

Anna Will

Lily Kiser

4 Jenna Stump

Brailey Slone

Jenna Halfhill

g5 Saige Konik

Kenzie Schneider
Evalynn Adkins
Julia Norris

Olive Leavitt

Ava Zehe

Carmen Lewis

5 | Adria Sharrock

Claire Huwer

Hallie Durbin

More Results

OHSAA Division 2 District - Owens CC 2025 - HS Girls Div Il

HS Girls D

TEAM

12 Lexington

9 Lexington

12 Celina

9 Celina

11 Shelby

9 Fremont Ross
12 Lima Shawnee
12 Lexington

11 Lexington

10 Norwalk

11  Wapakoneta
11 Lexington

9 Fremont Ross
9 Norwalk

10 Ontario

12 Columbian

10 Lexington

9 Celina

12 Lexington

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/708133-ohsaa-division-2-district-owens-cc-2025/results/1232477/formatted/

MARK

18:42.28

19:11.13

19:13.75

19:17.63

19:45.29

19:51.67

20:22.34

20:28.18

20:35.16

20:36.03

20:36.30

20:39.73

20:49.04

20:55.83

21:01.70

21:05.61

21:15.13

21:16.57

21:27.64

POINTS

© oo N oo o b~ w N -

S N N N O G G 4
© o N oo o b O w N = O

1/5


https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/708133-ohsaa-division-2-district-owens-cc-2025/results/1232477/raw
https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/708133-ohsaa-division-2-district-owens-cc-2025/results/1232477/raw
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13406039-katya-prykhodko
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9948-lexington
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16794768-gabi-twedt
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9948-lexington
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10209550-jennalee-dameron
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16803774-elle-miesse
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12669878-anna-will
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10068-shelby
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13707393-lily-kiser
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992477-jenna-stump
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12214542-brailey-slone
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9948-lexington
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12217165-jenna-halfhill
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9948-lexington
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15032602-saige-konik
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13517646-kenzie-schneider
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12217136-evalynn-adkins
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9948-lexington
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16807034-julia-norris
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16831875-olive-leavitt
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12237462-ava-zehe
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9641-ontario
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10135939-carmen-lewis
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9833-columbian
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12217260-adria-sharrock
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9948-lexington
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16803769-claire-huwer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12214522-hallie-durbin
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9948-lexington

10/20/25, 9:13 AM

OHSAA Division 2 District - Owens CC 2025 -

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

wgg: Grace Norris

&

Gaby Muller
Jordyn Thauvette
Chloe Kouns

Ariana Hinojosa-Williams

2
K

te B i

Janelle Dameron
Gabriella Hohman
Sophie Gudorf
Natalia Peters

Maddie Kelley

I Iy

Emma Musgrave
Kennedy Walker
. Brenna Whatman
&% Hadley Bechtol

Kendall Bowman

. Melody Smith

Maebry Monfort

Kenzie Goodlin
Emma Mahek

-
B Tilia Ames
0
5

% Kayla Dancs
M€ Lily Doty
Ellie Givens

. Ava Cline

& Sara Donatini

11

12

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

10

10

12

12

11

12

12

12

11

TEAM

Norwalk
Wapakoneta
Shelby

Lima Shawnee
Fremont Ross
Celina
Columbian
Celina

Shelby
Columbian
Columbian
Fremont Ross
Ashland
Ashland
Shelby
Ashland

Elida
Mansfield Senior
Ontario
Shelby

Elida
Wapakoneta
Ontario
Ashland

Ashland

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/708133-ohsaa-division-2-district-owens-cc-2025/results/1232477/formatted/

HS Girls Div Il

MARK

21:35.97

21:38.63

21:40.00

21:40.78

21:44.03

21:51.46

21:53.15

22:16.64

22:17.96

22:19.96

22:30.02

22:37.13

22:37.94

22:52.53

23:06.39

23:07.13

23:09.28

23:17.15

23:22.67

23:22.84

23:33.99

23:36.87

23:39.54

23:43.14

23:46.61

POINTS

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43

2/5


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12730690-grace-norris
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13108546-gaby-muller
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13929805-jordyn-thauvette
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10068-shelby
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15026845-chloe-kouns
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13670564-ariana-hinojosa-williams
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16803765-janelle-dameron
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15007436-gabriella-hohman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9833-columbian
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16387033-sophie-gudorf
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13683236-natalia-peters
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10068-shelby
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13651244-maddie-kelley
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9833-columbian
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13651240-emma-musgrave
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9833-columbian
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12287659-kennedy-walker
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14151803-brenna-whatman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12295289-hadley-bechtol
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12669880-kendall-bowman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10068-shelby
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16959008-melody-smith
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15079943-maebry-monfort
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10155560-tilia-ames
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9988-mansfield-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14745536-kenzie-goodlin
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9641-ontario
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10942552-emma-mahek
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10068-shelby
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10222194-kayla-dancs
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13668767-lily-doty
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12713609-ellie-givens
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9641-ontario
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12206792-ava-cline
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11009894-sara-donatini
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland

10/20/25, 9:13 AM

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

@ Alliece Kellermeyer
0 zoey Shaffer

: Madison Reynolds

&

Addisyn Wilcoxson

Raelyn Konik
Danica Draiss
Mia Kohli

Allison Konik

¥ E®

Miley Sheidler

R

2
£(

Alika Bridge

e 6

Kailani Long

2
4

Arabella Ream

Addi Schneider

Chloe Jeffers

Ella Lozano

2
4

o &

Aubrey Myers

Olivia Kellermeyer

ms
&

. Reece Reynolds

EiN Aubrey Heitmeyer
g Dashawna Davis
ME Anne Young

= Anna Whaley
ME Chloe Heyman
w45 Maddison Trenor

5 Esme Smith

OHSAA Division 2 District - Owens CC 2025 -

11

10

11

12

11

10

10

10

11

12

10

12

11

10

10

11

11

12

12

TEAM

Elida

Ontario
Ashland
Wapakoneta
Norwalk
Celina

Lima Shawnee
Norwalk
Fremont Ross
Celina
Fremont Ross
Shelby
Wapakoneta
Mad. Comprehensive
Fremont Ross
Columbian
Elida

Ashland

Lima Shawnee
Shelby
Columbian
Norwalk
Columbian
Norwalk

Sandusky

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/708133-ohsaa-division-2-district-owens-cc-2025/results/1232477/formatted/

HS Girls Div Il

MARK

23:48.57

24:02.12

24:10.94

24:14.79

24:20.57

24:24.77

24:25.05

24:25.64

24:27.45

24:40.05

24:45.23

24:49.28

24:52.44

25:00.90

25:01.22

25:03.83

25:04.92

25:13.87

25:16.51

25:18.34

25:25.36

25:30.56

25:32.19

25:32.99

25:42.79

POINTS

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

3/5


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14430200-alliece-kellermeyer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13675276-zoey-shaffer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9641-ontario
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11078780-madison-reynolds
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15105233-addisyn-wilcoxson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16831873-raelyn-konik
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11966763-danica-draiss
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12259390-mia-kohli
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12731214-allison-konik
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13125354-miley-sheidler
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11091459-alika-bridge
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13707362-kailani-long
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12669879-arabella-ream
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10068-shelby
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13668770-addi-schneider
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10999033-chloe-jeffers
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12695279-ella-lozano
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15007435-aubrey-myers
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9833-columbian
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13399127-olivia-kellermeyer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13781142-reece-reynolds
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12259335-aubrey-heitmeyer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13929801-dashawna-davis
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10068-shelby
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13651243-anne-young
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9833-columbian
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10995920-anna-whaley
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11048934-chloe-heyman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9833-columbian
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10118137-maddison-trenor
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16855610-esme-smith
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10055-sandusky

10/20/25, 9:13 AM

OHSAA Division 2 District - Owens CC 2025 - HS Girls Div Il

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE TEAM

&

HEHo o6

A

=
]

7y

G
ms
0
11

Tegan Friemering
Cassidy Fitzgerald
Olivia Sandwall
Cooper Schroeder
Estella Koppert-Smith
Addison Hull

Livia Grove

Kenley Turner
Keariea Williams
Sherlyn Ramirez-Guzman
Skylar Good

Aleiya Cantey

Elaina Hahn

Ransom Savanna
Sophie McKinley
Ariannah Tripp

Chloe Schmidt-Payne
Marli Lopez

Miley Bowers

POINTS SCORERS

12

11

12

12

10

10

11

10

12

10

10

12

TEAM
Wapakoneta
Toledo C.C.
Ontario

Ontario

MARK POINTS
25:47.02 68
25:58.76
26:02.97 69
26:14.68 70

Mad. Comprehensive 26:18.24 71

Lima Shawnee

26:28.91 72

Mad. Comprehensive 27:01.28 73

Mad. Comprehensive 27:12.73 74

Mad. Comprehensive 27:26.03 75

Toledo C.C.
Wapakoneta
Ontario

Lima Shawnee

27:44.85

27:52.37 76
27:55.67 77
28:51.55 78

Mad. Comprehensive 28:58.82 79

Lima Senior

Lima Senior

30:53.17

31:08.25

Mad. Comprehensive 31:46.95 80

Lima Shawnee

Elida

32 1+2+8+9+12 (17+19)

77  3+4+18+25+27 (49+53)

35:32.14 81

37:59.20 82

TIMES

1:57 1-5 Split | 19:55 Avg

3:02 1-5 Split | 20:47 Avg

126 6+13+24+31+52 (54+58) 4:35 1-5 Split | 21:53 Avg

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/708133-ohsaa-division-2-district-owens-cc-2025/results/1232477/formatted/

4/5


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13668766-tegan-friemering
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13543392-cassidy-fitzgerald
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9800-toledo-cc
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15052534-olivia-sandwall
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9641-ontario
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12022977-cooper-schroeder
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9641-ontario
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13104867-estella-koppert-smith
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11977683-addison-hull
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15039446-livia-grove
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12245514-kenley-turner
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16961578-keariea-williams
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13792490-sherlyn-ramirez-guzman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9800-toledo-cc
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15359443-skylar-good
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13675264-aleiya-cantey
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9641-ontario
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16823557-elaina-hahn
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16839102-ransom-savanna
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16845622-sophie-mckinley
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9957-lima-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13216076-ariannah-tripp
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9957-lima-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/16839107-chloe-schmidt-payne
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12259425-marli-lopez
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13223314-miley-bowers
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9948-lexington
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross

10/20/25, 9:13 AM OHSAA Division 2 District - Owens CC 2025 - HS Girls Div Il

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORERS TIMES
4 5 Shelby 127 5+22+28+34+38 (55+63) 3:37 1-5 Split | 22:02 Avg
5  «g& Norwalk 143 10+14+20+48+51 (65+67) 3:49 1-5 Split | 22:22 Avg
6 ME Columbian 160 16+26+29+30+59 (64+66) 3:58 1-5 Split | 22:34 Avg
7 ME Wapakoneta 175 11+21+40+47+56 (68+76) 4:16 1-5 Split | 22:59 Avg
8 hingiis 185 32+33+35+42+43 (46+61) 1:08 1-5 Split | 23:13 Avg
9 0 Ontario 207 15+37+41+45+69 (70+77) 5:01 1-5 Split | 23:37 Avg
10  Eiy Lima Shawnee 214  7+23+50+62+72 (78+81) 6:06 1-5 Split | 23:38 Avg
1 «@E Elida 261 36+39+44+60+82  14:49 1-5 Split | 26:43 Avg

12 442 | Mad. Comprehensive 350 57+71+73+74+75 (79+80) 2:25 1-5 Split | 26:35 Avg

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/708133-ohsaa-division-2-district-owens-cc-2025/results/1232477 [formatted/ 5/5


https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10068-shelby
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9833-columbian
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9641-ontario
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive

