HS Girls Div II

View Mode		More Results	HS Girls D
-----------	--	--------------	------------

Results below have been formatted by MileSplit. If you see any discrepancies please see "Completed" Results

Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLE	ETE		TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1			Katya Prykhodko	12	Lexington	18:42.28	1
2			Gabi Twedt	9	Lexington	19:11.13	2
3		Ē	Jennalee Dameron	12	Celina	19:13.75	3
4		Ē	Elle Miesse	9	Celina	19:17.63	4
5		5	Anna Will	11	Shelby	19:45.29	5
6			Lily Kiser	9	Fremont Ross	19:51.67	6
7			Jenna Stump	12	Lima Shawnee	20:22.34	7
8			Brailey Slone	12	Lexington	20:28.18	8
9			Jenna Halfhill	11	Lexington	20:35.16	9
10		TELECKE (F. S.)	Saige Konik	10	Norwalk	20:36.03	10
11		MS	Kenzie Schneider	11	Wapakoneta	20:36.30	11
12			Evalynn Adkins	11	Lexington	20:39.73	12
13			Julia Norris	9	Fremont Ross	20:49.04	13
14		TELOX (R.S.)	Olive Leavitt	9	Norwalk	20:55.83	14
15		0	Ava Zehe	10	Ontario	21:01.70	15
16		MS	Carmen Lewis	12	Columbian	21:05.61	16
17			Adria Sharrock	10	Lexington	21:15.13	17
18		Ē	Claire Huwer	9	Celina	21:16.57	18
19			Hallie Durbin	12	Lexington	21:27.64	19

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLE	TE		TEAM	MARK	POINTS
20		nda([[5]	Grace Norris	11	Norwalk	21:35.97	20
21		MS	Gaby Muller	12	Wapakoneta	21:38.63	21
22		5	Jordyn Thauvette	9	Shelby	21:40.00	22
23			Chloe Kouns	10	Lima Shawnee	21:40.78	23
24			Ariana Hinojosa-Williams	11	Fremont Ross	21:44.03	24
25		C	Janelle Dameron	9	Celina	21:51.46	25
26		MS	Gabriella Hohman	10	Columbian	21:53.15	26
27		C	Sophie Gudorf	10	Celina	22:16.64	27
28		5	Natalia Peters	11	Shelby	22:17.96	28
29		MS	Maddie Kelley	11	Columbian	22:19.96	29
30		MS	Emma Musgrave	11	Columbian	22:30.02	30
31			Kennedy Walker	11	Fremont Ross	22:37.13	31
32		ASHI/AND	Brenna Whatman	12	Ashland	22:37.94	32
33		ASHI/AND	Hadley Bechtol	10	Ashland	22:52.53	33
34			Kendall Bowman	10	Shelby	23:06.39	34
35		ASHI/AND	Melody Smith	9	Ashland	23:07.13	35
36			Maebry Monfort	9	Elida	23:09.28	36
37			Tilia Ames	12	Mansfield Senior	23:17.15	
38		0	Kenzie Goodlin	12	Ontario	23:22.67	37
39			Emma Mahek	11	Shelby	23:22.84	38
40		7	Kayla Dancs	12	Elida	23:33.99	39
41		MS	Lily Doty	9	Wapakoneta	23:36.87	40
42		0	Ellie Givens	12	Ontario	23:39.54	41
43		ASHI/AND	Ava Cline	12	Ashland	23:43.14	42
44		ASHI/AND	Sara Donatini	11	Ashland	23:46.61	43

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLE	TE		TEAM	MARK	POINTS
45		٠ ا	Alliece Kellermeyer	11	Elida	23:48.57	44
46		0	Zoey Shaffer	9	Ontario	24:02.12	45
47		ASHI/AND	Madison Reynolds	11	Ashland	24:10.94	46
48		MS	Addisyn Wilcoxson	9	Wapakoneta	24:14.79	47
49		TOTAL (R.S.)	Raelyn Konik	9	Norwalk	24:20.57	48
50		E	Danica Draiss	11	Celina	24:24.77	49
51			Mia Kohli	10	Lima Shawnee	24:25.05	50
52		mat il 5	Allison Konik	11	Norwalk	24:25.64	51
53			Miley Sheidler	12	Fremont Ross	24:27.45	52
54		E	Alika Bridge	11	Celina	24:40.05	53
55			Kailani Long	10	Fremont Ross	24:45.23	54
56			Arabella Ream	10	Shelby	24:49.28	55
57		MS	Addi Schneider	10	Wapakoneta	24:52.44	56
58			Chloe Jeffers	11	Mad. Comprehensive	25:00.90	57
59			Ella Lozano	12	Fremont Ross	25:01.22	58
60		MS	Aubrey Myers	10	Columbian	25:03.83	59
61			Olivia Kellermeyer	12	Elida	25:04.92	60
62		ASHI/AND	Reece Reynolds	11	Ashland	25:13.87	61
63			Aubrey Heitmeyer	10	Lima Shawnee	25:16.51	62
64		5	Dashawna Davis	10	Shelby	25:18.34	63
65		MS	Anne Young	11	Columbian	25:25.36	64
66		TOLKE (S.	Anna Whaley	11	Norwalk	25:30.56	65
67		MS	Chloe Heyman	12	Columbian	25:32.19	66
68		ma cif	Maddison Trenor	12	Norwalk	25:32.99	67
69		\$	Esme Smith	9	Sandusky	25:42.79	

PLACE VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
70	MS Tegan Friemering	9 Wapakoneta	25:47.02	68
71	Cassidy Fitzgerald	12 Toledo C.C.	25:58.76	
72	Olivia Sandwall	9 Ontario	26:02.97	69
73	Cooper Schroeder	11 Ontario	26:14.68	70
74	Estella Koppert-Smith	12 Mad. Comprehensive	26:18.24	71
75	Addison Hull	12 Lima Shawnee	26:28.91	72
76	Livia Grove	10 Mad. Comprehensive	27:01.28	73
77	Kenley Turner	10 Mad. Comprehensive	27:12.73	74
78	Keariea Williams	9 Mad. Comprehensive	27:26.03	75
79	Sherlyn Ramirez-Guzman	11 Toledo C.C.	27:44.85	
80	MS Skylar Good	10 Wapakoneta	27:52.37	76
81	Aleiya Cantey	9 Ontario	27:55.67	77
82	Elaina Hahn	9 Lima Shawnee	28:51.55	78
83	Ransom Savanna	9 Mad. Comprehensive	28:58.82	79
84	Sophie McKinley	12 Lima Senior	30:53.17	
85	Ariannah Tripp	10 Lima Senior	31:08.25	
86	Chloe Schmidt-Payne	9 Mad. Comprehensive	31:46.95	80
87	Marli Lopez	10 Lima Shawnee	35:32.14	81
88	Miley Bowers	12 Elida	37:59.20	82

Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE	TEAM		POINTS	SCORERS	TIMES
1		Lexington	32	1+2+8+9+12 (17+19)	1:57 1-5 Split 19:55 Avg
2	Ē	Celina	77	3+4+18+25+27 (49+53)	3:02 1-5 Split 20:47 Avg
3		Fremont Ross	126	6+13+24+31+52 (54+58)	4:35 1-5 Split 21:53 Avg

PLACE	TEAM		POINTS	SCORERS	TIMES
4	5	Shelby	127	5+22+28+34+38 (55+63)	3:37 1-5 Split 22:02 Avg
5	TO CKE S	Norwalk	143	10+14+20+48+51 (65+67)	3:49 1-5 Split 22:22 Avg
6	MS	Columbian	160	16+26+29+30+59 (64+66)	3:58 1-5 Split 22:34 Avg
7	MS	Wapakoneta	175	11+21+40+47+56 (68+76)	4:16 1-5 Split 22:59 Avg
8	ASHI!AND	Ashland	185	32+33+35+42+43 (46+61)	1:08 1-5 Split 23:13 Avg
9	0	Ontario	207	15+37+41+45+69 (70+77)	5:01 1-5 Split 23:37 Avg
10		Lima Shawnee	214	7+23+50+62+72 (78+81)	6:06 1-5 Split 23:38 Avg
11		Elida	261	36+39+44+60+82	14:49 1-5 Split 26:43 Avg
12		Mad. Comprehensive	350	57+71+73+74+75 (79+80)	2:25 1-5 Split 26:35 Avg